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***Botulinum toxin type A numbers are of anatomic
sites injected.

ASPS procedural statistics represent procedures
performed by ASPS Member Surgeons certified by

The American Board of Plastic Surgery® as well as -

other physicians certified by American Board of
Medical Specialties-recognized boards.
©ASPS, 2017 -

Please credit the AMERICAN SOCIETY OF
PLASTIC SURGEONS when citing statistical
data or using graphics.

Age 40-54

COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES

Breast augmentation (augmentation mammaplasty)
Breast implant removals (augmentation patients only)
Breast lift (mastopexy)

Breast reduction in men (gynecomastia)

Buttock implants

| Buttock lift

Calf augmentation

- Cheek implant (malar augmentation)
" Chin augmentation (mentoplasty)

Dermabrasion

| Ear surgery (otoplasty)
| Eyelid surgery (blepharoplasty)

Facelift (rhytidectomy)

Forehead lift

Hair transplantation

Lip augmentation (other than injectable materials)
Liposuction

Lower body lift

Nose reshaping (rhinoplasty)

“’1 Pectoral implants

Thigh lift
Tummy tuck (abdominoplasty)
Upper arm lift

COSMETIC MINIMALLY-INVASIVE
PROCEDURES

"| Botulinum toxin type A (Botox®, Dysport®)***

Cellulite treatment (e.g., Velosmooth®, Endermology)

~ Chemical peel
| Laser hair removal

Laser skin resurfacing
Laser treatment of leg veins
Microdermabrasion

| Sclerotherapy

Soft tissue fillers
Calcium hydroxylapatite (e.g., Radiesse®)

| Collagen

Fat

Perlane®, Restylane®, Prevelle Silk®)
Polylactic acid (Sculptra®)

TOTAL COSMETIC MINIMALLY-INVASIVE
PROCEDURES

L COSMETIC PROCEDURES

COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES

Hyaluronic acid (e.g., Juvederm Ultra®, Juvederm Ultra Plus®,

AGE 40-54
2016 TOTAL

84,732
11,863
39,063
3,689
1,183
1,784
64
5,793
4,161
33,740
3,498
89,022
43,216
17,296
3,508
10,216
92,078
4917
46,621
223
4,732
52,697
7,536

561,692

AGE 40-54
2016 TOTAL

4,051,194
7,501
567,431
402,520
241,424
67,789
344,481
157,550
1,217,089
95,312
5,010
26,643
1,018,484

71,640

1,056,979

1,618,671

2016 Cosmetic Surgery Age Distribution

AGE 40-54
% OF TOTAL PROCEDURES

42%
39%
13%
39%
42%
15%
44%
25%
38%
15%
43%
33%
40%
21%
36%
39%
44%
21%
19%
48%
41%
43%

34%

AGE 40-54
% OF TOTAL PROCEDURES
57%
24%
42%
36%
41%
31%
44%
49%
49%
39%
35%
34%
51%

57%
51%

49%

Top 5 procedures appear in bold

AGE 40-54
% CHANGE 2016 vs 2015

16%
2%
1%

19%

1%
-19%
4%

-3%
0%
3%
1%
5%
7%
6%
3%
6%

34%
3%

26%
8%
0%
4%
3%

AGE 40-54
% CHANGE 2016 vs 2015
4%
2%
4%
'1 0/0
3%
6%
-3%
'1 0/0
1%
'50/0
2%
13%
2%

-3%
3%

3%






