## 2016 Plastic Surgery Statistics Report



**ASPS Public Relations** 

**Phone:** 847-228-9900

**Fax:** 847-981-5482

**Email:** media@plasticsurgery.org

Website: www.plasticsurgery.org

All values are projected. \*\*\*Botulinum toxin type A numbers are of anatomic sites injected.

ASPS procedural statistics represent procedures performed by ASPS Member Surgeons certified by The American Board of Plastic Surgery® as well as other physicians certified by American Board of Medical Specialties-recognized boards. @ASPS, 2017

## 2016 Cosmetic Surgery Age Distribution

## Age 40-54

Top 5 procedures appear in bold

COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES	AGE 40-54 2016 TOTAL	AGE 40-54 % OF TOTAL PROCEDURES	AGE 40-54 % CHANGE 2016 vs 2015
Breast augmentation (augmentation mammaplasty)	84,732	29%	3%
Breast implant removals (augmentation patients only)	11,863	42%	16%
Breast lift (mastopexy)	39,063	39%	2%
Breast reduction in men (gynecomastia)	3,689	13%	1%
Buttock implants	1,183	39%	19%
Buttock lift	1,784	42%	-11%
Calf augmentation	64	15%	-19%
Cheek implant (malar augmentation)	5,793	44%	4%
Chin augmentation (mentoplasty)	4,161	25%	-3%
Dermabrasion	33,740	38%	0%
Ear surgery (otoplasty)	3,498	15%	3%
Eyelid surgery (blepharoplasty)	89,022	43%	1%
Facelift (rhytidectomy)	43,216	33%	5%
Forehead lift	17,296	40%	7%
Hair transplantation	3,508	21%	6%
Lip augmentation (other than injectable materials)	10,216	36%	3%
Liposuction	92,078	39%	6%
Lower body lift	4,917	44%	34%
Nose reshaping (rhinoplasty)	46,621	21%	3%
Pectoral implants	223	19%	26%
Thigh lift	4,732	48%	8%
Tummy tuck (abdominoplasty)	52,697	41%	0%
Upper arm lift	7,596	43%	4%
TOTAL COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES	561,692	34%	3%

COSMETIC MINIMALLY-INVASIVE PROCEDURES	AGE 40-54 2016 TOTAL	AGE 40-54 % OF TOTAL PROCEDURES	AGE 40-54 % CHANGE 2016 vs 2015
Botulinum toxin type A (Botox <sup>®</sup> , Dysport <sup>®</sup> )***	4,051,194	57%	4%
Cellulite treatment (e.g., Velosmooth®, Endermology)	7,501	24%	2%
Chemical peel	567,431	42%	4%
Laser hair removal	402,520	36%	-1%
Laser skin resurfacing	241,424	41%	3%
Laser treatment of leg veins	67,789	31%	6%
Microdermabrasion	344,481	44%	-3%
Sclerotherapy	157,550	49%	-1%
Soft tissue fillers	1,217,089	49%	1%
Calcium hydroxylapatite (e.g., Radiesse®)	95,312	39%	-5%
Collagen	5,010	35%	-2%
Fat	26,643	34%	13%
Hyaluronic acid (e.g., Juvederm Ultra®, Juvederm Ultra Plus®, Perlane®, Restylane®, Prevelle Silk®)	1,018,484	51%	2%
Polylactic acid (Sculptra®)	71,640	57%	-3%
TOTAL COSMETIC MINIMALLY-INVASIVE PROCEDURES	7,056,979	51%	3%
TOTAL COSMETIC PROCEDURES	7,618,671	49%	3%